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GRATA International assisted in preparation of the
EBRD Transition Report

GRATA International assisted European Bank for Reconstruction and Development in preparation of the EBRD Transition

Report on the legal and regulatory framework of state-owned companies across the EBRD regions, including regulation of
corporate governance, title to assets, procurement, financing (including granting subsidies), disclosure, compliance, insolvency,
reorganization and liquidation.

GRATA's team included lawyers from several jurisdictions of GRATA's operation: Georgia (Irakli Kordzakhia, Sofia Roinishvili and

Nanuka Chkuaseli), Kazakhstan (Marina Kahiani, Shaimerden Chikanayev, Lola Abdukhalykova and Dilbar

Kasymova), Kyrgyzstan (Kanat Seidaliev, Nurlan Kyshtobaev, Meder Akeneev and Tamirlan Muktarov), Moldova (Igor Popa

and Vasile Gherasim), Mongolia (Bolormaa Volodya, Yanjmaa Bumtsend and Buyanjargal Tungalag) and Turkey (Ali Ceylan

and Gokmen Baspinar).

2020 Transition Report can be accessed at→

Practice areas

CORPORATE AND M&A

Industries

BANKING & FINANCE

Locations

GEORGIA KAZAKHSTAN KYRGYZSTAN MOLDOVA MONGOLIA TURKEY

Key contacts

Gökmen Başpınar
Senior Partner

Istanbul, Turkey

+90 (212) 465 66 99

+90 (532) 511 70 00

gokmen.baspinar@gratanet.com

Adil Ali Ceylan
Senior Partner

Istanbul, Turkey

+90 (212) 465 66 99

+90 (532) 344 25 25

ali.ceylan@gratanet.com

https://2020.tr-ebrd.com/
http://old.gratanet.com/specializations/corporate-law
http://old.gratanet.com/industries/banki-i-finansy
http://old.gratanet.com/georgia/regions
http://old.gratanet.com/kazakhstan/regions
http://old.gratanet.com/kyrgyzstan/regions
http://old.gratanet.com/moldova/regions
http://old.gratanet.com/mongolia/regions
http://old.gratanet.com/turkey/regions
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Lola Abdukhalykova
Counsel

Astana, Kazakhstan

+7 701 888 7680

labdukhalykova@gratanet.com

Nurlan Kyshtobaev
Partner

Dushanbe, Tajikistan

Bishkek, Kyrgyzstan

+996 775 58 0081

nkyshtobaev@gratanet.com

Bolormaa Volodya
Partner

Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia

+976 990 850 31

+976 701 550 31

bvolodya@gratanet.com

Sofia Roinishvili
Partner

Tbilisi, Georgia

+995 32 292 1878

sofia.roinishvili@gratanet.com

Igor Popa
Senior Partner, Representative of GI
in Europe

Chisinau, Moldova

Frankfurt on Main, Germany

+49 151 61106970

ipopa@gratanet.com

Tamirlan Muktarov
Senior Associate

Bishkek, Kyrgyzstan

+996 772 509 545

tmuktarov@gratanet.com

Irakli Kordzakhia
Managing Partner

Tbilisi, Georgia

+995 32 292 18 78

Irakli.Kordzakhia@gratanet.com

Marina Kahiani
Partner

Almaty, Kazakhstan

+7 701 725 1269

mkahiani@gratanet.com

Shaimerden Chikanayev
Partner

Almaty, Kazakhstan

+852 6874 3950

+7 701 787 8020

+7 775 030 0009

schikanayev@gratanet.com
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